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Appropriations for State Fire Insurance Account.

STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

18—B. 7.

Item. 19 16-7.
Chargeable on the State Fire Insurance

Account.
COLONIAL SECRETARY.

1906-7.
Total number of officers ... 32

VOTE No. 128.
Salaries—

General Manager
Accountant
Fire Surveyor
7 Clerks: 1 at£L90 (six months), 1 at £186, 1 at£160,

1 at £150 (six months), 2 at £130 (nine months), 1
at £110

Shorthand-writer and Typiste ...
7 Cadets : 1 at £80 (six months), 2 at £50, 3 at £10, 1

at £26
Messenger
Branches at Auckland, Canterbury, and Otago—

3 Managers : 1 at £325, 1 at £300, 1 at £275
3 Clerks: 1 at £130, 1 at £120, 1 at £100
6 Cadets: 1 at £65, 3 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at £40 ...
1 Shorthand-writer and Typiste

800
250
200

821
50

286
156

900
350
335
33

4,181

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Other Charges—
Board fees for unofficial members
Commission
Extra clerical assistance
For auditing accounts
Fidelity guarantee premiums ...
Printing, stationery, and advertising

! Travelling expenses
Contingencies, including rents, &c.

'

200
3,000

250
50
50

500
250

2,000

Total—Vote No. 128...
6,300

10,481

STATE FIEE INSUEANCE ACCOUNT £1 ',481
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